

05
20.03.2024
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 27729 of 2023

Sri Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Anamika Pandey,
Ms. Sneha Singh
...for the petitioner

Ms. Amrita Pandey
...for the respondent no. 1

Mr. Somnath Ganguli, Ld. AGP,
Mr. Balarko Sen
...for the State

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
...for the respondent nos. 7 to 9

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that there was no prior notice of mentioning for upgradation, which is disputed by learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Be that as it may, the matter be placed in the list under the same heading tomorrow (21.03.2024) for hearing.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)