

July 15, 2024
Sl. No.25
Court No.19
s.biswas

WPA 27729 of 2023

Sri Sanjay Singha
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Suddhasatwa Banerjee
Ms. Sneha Singh

... for the petitioner

Mr. Asok Kr. Chakraborty, ASG
Ms. Amrita Pandey

... for the Union of India

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta

... for the respondent nos.7 to 9

Interim order already passed is extended up to
September 30, 2024 or until further orders,
whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear for hearing in the
combined monthly list of August 2024.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)