

Item No.8
27.09.2024
Court. No. 9
GB

W.P.A. 27729 of 2023

Sri Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Sneha Singh

...for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty,
Ms. Amrita Pandey*

...for the UOI.

*Mr. Somnath Ganguli,
Mr. Bolarko Sen*

...for the State.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta

...for the Respondent Nos.7 to 9

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent nos.7 to 9 is taken on record.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition by the Union of India is extended.
3. Liberty is granted to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent nos.7 to 9.
4. Interim order already passed, is extended up to February 28, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matter be retained its position in the list.
6. Affidavits should be exchanged in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)