

16.12.2024
Court No.32
Item No.165
pk

WPA 27729 of 2023

Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India and others

Ms. Sneha Singha
... for the petitioner.

Ms. Amrita Pandey
... for the UOI (on line).

1. Let the matter appear in the combined monthly list of February, 2025 under the heading "Hearing".
2. In the meantime, affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed positively and served to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)