

28.02.2025
Court No.32
Item No.142
sudipta

WPA 27729 of 2023

**Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. N. Belia
Mr. Varun Kothari
Ms. Urvashi Jain

...for the plaintiff

1. Information given to the learned counsel through email with regard to the prayer for extension of interim order. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. The interim order passed earlier is going to expire today. Let the same be extended till 21st March, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.
4. Let the matter appear on 12th March, 2025.
5. In the meantime, affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed positively without fail.
6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)