

04-04-2025
Item No.6-8
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.27729 of 2023

Sri Sanjay Singha

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Nikunj Berlia
Mr. Varun Kothari
Mr.Mosarat Reyaz ...for the petitioner

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakrabarti, ASG
Ms. Amrita Pandey ...for the Union of India

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
Ms. Anindita Das
 ...for the Central Pollution Control Board

Mr. N.C. Bihani, sr. adv.
Ms. P.B. Bihani
 ...for the WB Pollution Control Board

1. All the parties have entered appearance in the matter.
2. It appears that the matter is required to be heard.
3. Some of the respondents seek time to file their affidavits.
4. In view of such submission, let the matter be fixed for hearing on June 13, 2025.
5. Pleadings shall be completed positively by May 23, 2025.
6. The subsisting interim order is extended till June 30, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

