

05
13.06.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 27729 of 2023

**Sanjay Singha
-versus
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Varun Kothari,
Mr. Nikunj Berlia,
Ms. Srija Chakraborty.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty, ASG,
Ms. Amrita Pandey.
...For UOI.**

**Mr. N.C. Bihani, Sr. Adv,
Ms. P.B. Bihani.
...For WBPCB.**

**Ms. Anindita Das.
...For the Central Pollution
Control Board.**

1. No affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Union of India.
2. The matter is required to be heard.
3. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 26th September, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. List the matter for consideration on 11th July, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)