

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 27735 of 2023

**ADB Projects Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
-versus
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya.
Mr. Varun Kothari.
Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharya.
Mr. Priyabrata Thakur.
Ms. Sayani Das.
Ms. Sreetama Biswas.
Mr. Arya Bhattacharya.
...For the Petitioners.**

**Mr. Soumi Guha Thakurta.
... For the respondent nos. 7 to 9.**

**Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi.
Mr. Biswajit Maity.
...For UOI.**

**Ms. P.B. Bihani.
...For WBPCB.**

**Sk. Md. Galib.
Ms. Sujata Mukherjee. `
... For the State.**

1. Leave granted to the learned advocate on record of the petitioners to implead the Central Pollution Control Board as party respondent in the instant writ petition and serve copy of the writ petition upon the added respondents.

2. Learned advocate representing the Union of India seeks extension of time for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

3. In view of such submission, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition by all the respondents stands extended till 25th July, 2025.

4. Reply may be filed by the petitioner by 8th August, 2025.

5. Re-list the matter on 22nd August, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)