

S/L 5
19.12.2025
Court. No. 25
sourav

**WPA 27729 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sri Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Nikunj Berlia
Mr. Varun Kothari
Ms. Urvashi Jain*

...for the petitioner.

*Mr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. ASGI
Ms. Amrita Pandey*

...for the Union of India.

Mr. Anjan Kumar Paul

...for the Union Bank of India.

*Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Mukherjee*

... W.B.P.C.B.

*Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata
Ms. Raima Ganguly*

...for the respondent nos. 7, 8 & 9.

1. The matter is listed today as “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. Learned counsel for the Pollution Control Board prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks after Winter Vacation, reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.
3. It is submitted that other respondents have already filed the affidavits-in-opposition.
4. Interim order is extended till February 3, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. **CAN 1 of 2024** is disposed of.

6. List this matter on February 3, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.

(Krishna Rao, J.)