

S/L 58 to 64
01.07.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 27729 of 2023

**Sanjay Singha
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

WPA 20015 of 2025

**Debraj Hotels Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

WPA 27403 of 2024

**Mondarmoni Hoteliers Association
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

**WPA 27735 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**ABD Projects Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

WPA 28035 of 2024

**Hotel Dreamland Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

**WPA 28285 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Hotels Diamond Glory Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

With

WPA 23385 of 2025

Sudip Ghosh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Varun Kothari
Mr. Nikunj Benia
Ms. Urvashi Jain

... for the petitioner in WPA 27729 of 2023.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. ASGI
Ms. Amrita Pandey
Ms. Rishita Pandey

...for the Union of India in WPA 27729 of 2023.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta, Ld. GP
Mr. Vivekananda Bose
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty

...for the State in WPA 27729 of 2023.

Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. P. B. Bihani
Mr. Soumya Mukherjee

*...for WBPCB in WPA 27729, WPA 27403 of 2024
& in WPA 27735 of 2024.*

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent nos. 7 to 9 in WPA 27729 of 2023.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Debasree Dhamali
Ms. Riya Ghosh
Ms. Debolia Ghosh

...for the petitioner in WPA 20015 of 2025.

Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. P. B. Bihani

*...for DSDA in WPA 20015 of 2025, in WPA 28035 of 2024
& in WPA 28285 of 2024.*

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent no. 6 in WPA 20015 of 2025.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee

...for the State in WPA 20015 of 2025.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Shaw
Ms. Paushali Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Tarun Kr. Chatterjee
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
Mr. Alok Banerjee
Mr. Mainak Ganguly
Ms. Supriya Majumder
Ms. Sayani Das

...for the petitioner in WPA 27403 of 2024.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
 Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya
 Mr. Varun Kothari
 Mr. Priyabrata Thakur
 Ms. Sayani Das
 Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya
 Mr. Snehasish Dey

...for the petitioners in WPA 27735 of 2024, WPA 28035 of 2024, WPA 28285 of 2024 and WPA 23385 of 2025.

Mr. Soumi Guha Thakurta
 Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent no. 6 in WPA 27403 of 2024.

Mr. S. K. Nandi
 Mr. Biswajit Maity

...for the Union of India in WPA 27403 of 2024 and
 In WPA 27735 of 2024.

Mr. Suddhadev Adak
 Mr. Debraj Shaw

...for the State in WPA 27403 of 2024.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sujata Mukherjee

...for the State in WPA 27735 of 2024.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
 Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent no. 28 in WPA 27735 of 2024.

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee

...for WBPCB in WPA 28035 of 2024 & WPA 28285 of 2024.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
 Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent no. 28 in WPA 28035 of 2024.

Mr. K. J. Yusuf, Ld. AGP
 Mr. Parikshit Goswami

...for the respondent nos. 22 to 25 in WPA 2803 of 2024.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
 Ms. Raima Ganguly

...for the respondent no. 28 in WPA 28285 of 2024.

Mr. Amal Sen, Ld. AAG
 Ms. Munmun Ganguly
 Ms. Debdooti Dutta

...for the State in WPA 23385 of 2025.

Mr. Biswajit Maity

...for the Union of India in WPA 28035 of 2024 &
 WPA 28285 of 2024.

1. The matter is specially fixed today at 2.00 p.m. for hearing but it is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the pleadings have not been completed.
2. In view of the above, the parties are directed to complete their pleadings by filing the affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit-in-reply, if it is not filed in all the cases.
3. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of four weeks. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within three week thereafter.
4. None appears on behalf of the State.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the Office of the learned Government Pleader. Learned Government Pleader is requested to assign the brief to any of the advocate so that the matter can be proceeded on the next date fixed.
6. List this matter on August 31, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.
7. The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(Krishna Rao, J.)